IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

EASTERN DIVISION
IN THE MATTER OF: ) CASE NO. 13-40813
‘ ) CHAPTER 11

D & L ENERGY, INC., et al. )

) JUDGE KAY WOODS
Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession )

)
DEBTORS ) AMENDED SCHEDULE F

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the attached Debtor’s Amended Schedule
F, together with the Summary of Schedules, was served on the 29" day of January, 2015, by the
method indicated herein, upon the following parties:

Via the court’s Electronic Case Filing System on these entities and individuals who are
listed on the court’s Electronic Mail Notice List:

e Brian T. Angeloni  bangeloni@rlbllp.com

Fred J. Arnoff farnoff@westonhurd.com,

nlinn@westonhurd.com;S#DocketDepartment@westonhurd.com

Lawrence R Bach  Ibach@rlbllp.com

Edward A Bailey bknotice@reimerlaw.com

Brent E. Baker BBaker@mnblawyers.com

Mark A Beatrice —mbeatrice@mbpu.com, dgroubert@mbpu com

Kathryn A Belfance kb@rlbllp.com, oh01@ecfcbis.com

Kathryn A. Belfance kb@rlbllp.com

Robert A. Bell rabell@vorys.com, bjtobin@vorys.com

David P. Bertsch  dbertsch@stark-knoll.com

Frank Richard Bodor frank.bodor@gmail.com

Carrie M Brosius  cmbrosius@vorys.com, dmkamp@vorys.com

Lyle B. Brown lyle.brown@steptoe-johnson.com, shannon.todd@steptoe-johnson.com

Michael D Buzulencia buzulenciatrustee@mahoningvalleylaw.com,

OH37@ecfcbis.com

Michael D Buzulencia mikebuze@mahoningvalleylaw.com

o EvanT.Byron etb@chernettwasserman.com, mgm(@chernettwasserman.com

o Jeremy M Campana jeremy.campana@thompsonhine.com,
Docket@thompsonhine.com

o John H Chaney jchaney@daniluklaw.com,

abasile@daniluklaw.com;dmorlan@daniluklaw.com

Kevin L Colosimo  kcolosimo@pburlesonllp.com, Ikwasniewski@burlesonllp.com

Frederick S. Coombs  fcoombs@hhmlaw.com

Sherri Lynn Dahl  sdahl@ralaw.com

Donald W Davis  dwdavis@bmdllc.com, twebb@bmdllc.com

Joel K Dayton  jdayton@bmsa.com
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Donald J DeSanto  ddesanto@desantolaw.com

Rocco I. Debitetto  ridebitetto@hahnlaw.com, hlper@hahnlaw. com

David A. Detec  ddetec@mbpu.com, bchop@mbpu.com

Anthony D. Dick  tdick@mwncmh.com

James W. Ehrman  jwe@kjk.com, newpleadings@gmail.com

James G. Floyd jfloyd@mnblawyers.com

Patricia B Fugee pfugee@ralaw.com, mwallace@ralaw.com

Richard G Hardy = rhardy@ulmer.com

Steven Heimberger  sheimberger@rlbllp.com

Mary Beth Houser ~mhouser@mnblawyers.com

James S. Huggins  huggins@theisenbrock.com, rltter@thelsenbrock com

Michael E Idzkowski  michael.idzkowski@ohioattorneygeneral.gov,

scott.hainer@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Donald N Jaffe  djaffe@westonhurd.com, nlinn@westonhurd.com

o Cynthia A Jeffrey ecfndoh@reimerlaw.com

e Eric C Johnson scott@johnsonandjohnsonohio.com,
eric@johnsonandjohnsonohio.com

¢ Amanda M. Knapp aknapp@ralaw.com, tchiles@ralaw.com

o Emily Ladky eladky@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com; cmbeltel@hahnlaw com

Bruce J.L. Lowe blowe@taftlaw.com,

CLE_Docket_Assist@taftlaw.com;SMcKean@taftlaw.com

Melissa M. Macejko  mmacejko@suharlaw.com, melissamacejko@sbcglobal.net

John H Maddock  jmaddock@mcguirewoods.com, rfblair@mcguirewoods.com

Michael P. Marando mpm@ppmlegal.com, smk@ppmlegal com

Todd A. Mazzola tmazzola@rlbllp.com

Daniel M McDermott  USTPRegion09.cl. CCf@USdOJ gov

Richard Steven Mitchell rmitchell@ralaw.com, tchiles@ralaw.com

Peter R. Morrison  peter.morrison@squirepb.com,

cle_dckt@squirepb.com;eric.becker@squirepb.com;kim.thacker@squirepb.com

Marty D. Nosich  mnosichlaw@yahoo.com

John R. O'Keefe jokeefe@metzlewis.com

Drew T Parobek dtparobek@vorys.com

Andrew J Petrie  petriea@ballardspahr.com,

andersonre@ballardspahr.com;roehrsh@ballardspahr.com;johnsonst@ballardspahr.com

Cherry Lynne Poteet  cpoteet@daniluklaw.com, dmorlan@daniluklaw.com

Leo J Puhalla  Ipuhalla@mnblawyers.com

Owen J. Rarric  orarric@kwgd.com, mhelmick@kwgd.com

Michael D Rossi  mrossi@gsfirm.com

Sam O Simmerman  sosimmerman@kwgd.com, mhelmick@kwgd.com

Jay M Skolnick  jmskolnick@nnblaw.com, warcaro@nnblaw.com

Randolph L Snow  rsnow@bmsa.com ,

William J Stavole = wstavole@taftlaw.com,

sschmidt@taftlaw.com;CLE_Docket_Assist@taftlaw.com

o Michael A. Steel masteel@bmdllc.com, attysteel@gmail.com

e Andrew W Suhar  asuhar@suharlaw.com,
mstewart@suharlaw.com;kdiana@suharlaw.com;scampbell @suharlaw.com;

» Richard J Thomas rthomas@hendersoncovington.com,

mgazda@hendersoncovington.com

L] L o o o e o o e o o o o
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United States Trustee  (Registered address)@usdoj.gov

Chrysanthe E Vassiles  cvassiles@bmsa.com

Steven L Wasserman  slw@chernettwasserman.com, sjp@chernettwasserman.com
Mary K Whitmer mkw@kjk.com

Christopher B. Wick  cwick@hahnlaw.com,
hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com

o Michael D Zaverton —mzaverton@walterhav.com, Ibeck@walterhav.com

o Maria D. Giannirakis ust06 ~ maria.d.giannirakis@usdoj.gov

o Scott R. Belhorn ust35  Scott.R.Belhorn@usdoj.gov

And by regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on:

BBP Partners LLC

Eaton Center

1111 Superior Ave #1111
Cleveland, OH 44114

Mark Beatrice

201 E. Commerce Street
Commerce Bldg, Atrium Level 2
Youngstown, OH 44503

Elizabeth Shively Boatwright

- Brennan Manna & Diamond, LLC |
75 East Market Street
Akron, OH 44308

Claims Recovery Group LLC
92 Union Avenue
Cresskill, NJ 07626

Michael A Cyphert

Walter Haverfield LLP

1301 East Ninth St. Suite 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114

Sherri L. Dahl

Roetzel & Andress

1375 East 9th Street

One Cleveland Center, 9th Floor
Cleveland, OH 44114

Clayton W Davidson

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
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Dennis Gartland & Niergarth
415 Munson Avnue, Suite 201
Traverse City, MI 49686

ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES
P O BOX 5229
Cincinnati, OH 45201-5229

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC
757 Third Avenue, Third Floor
New York, NY 10017

Fair Harbor Capital, LLC
1841 Broadway Suite 1007
New York, NY 10023

Elton G. Himes
10522 Rt 322
Reynoldsville, PA 15851-4234

Helen Ruth Himes
10522 Rt 322 .
Reynoldsville, PA 15851-4234

Iron Eagle Enterprises, LLC

c./o Joel K. Dayton, Esq

220 Market Avenue, S., Suite 1000
Canton, OH 44702

Charles J. Jackson
3103 Shipway Ave.
Long Beach, CA 90808

Brian C. Kren

City Of Girard, OH Law Director
295 Harmon Avenue NW
Warren, OH 44483

Liquidity Solutions, Inc.
One University Plaza
Suite 312

Hackensack, NJ 07601

Gene & Jayne Mays

810 Hamburg Rd.
Fredonia, PA 16124
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Daniel F Peterson
16982 Lynn Road
Saegertown, PA 16433

‘Sue L. Peterson
16982 Lynn Road
Saegertown, PA 16433

Andrew J Petrie
Ballard Spahr LLP
1225 17th St.
Suite 2300
Denver, CO 80202

Douglas W. Ross
1129 Niles Cortland Road S.E.
Warren, OH 44484

SS&G Parkland Consulting LLC
- 32125 Solon Road
Cleveland, OH 44139

Robert C. Thompson

Dennis Gartland & Niergarth
415 Munson Avenue, Suiter 201
Traverse City, MI 49686

Mark Van Tyne
3874 Croydon Drive, NW
Canton, OH 44718

David Wehrle
1769 Holdens Arbor Run
Westlake, OH 44145

Vincent R. Zawistowski

Co-Trustee Of

The Stephan Zawistowski RevocableTrust
300 Gruber Road

Greenville, PA 16125
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Respectfully submitted:
Roderick Linton Belfance, LLP

/s/ Lawrence R. Bach
KATHRYN A. BELFANCE (#0018035)
LAWRENCE R. BACH (#0021205)
TODD A. MAZZOLA (#0062160)
BRIAN T. ANGELONI (#0083651)
STEVEN J. HEIMBERGER (#0084618)
50 South Main St., Suite 1000
Akron, Ohio 44308
Tele: (330) 434-3000
Fax: (330) 434-9220
kb@rlbllp.com
Ibach@rlbllp.com
tmazzola@rlbllp.com
bangeloni@rlbllp.com

~ sheimberger@rlbllp.com
Counsel for Debtors and Debtors in
Possession
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B6 Summary (Official Form 6 - Summary) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court
Northern District of Ohio

Inre D & L Energy, Inc. Case No. 13-40813

Debtor
Chapter.

11

SUMMARY OF SCHEDULES - AMENDED

Indicate as to each schedule whether that schedule is attached and state the number of pages in each. Report the totals from Schedules A,
B, D, E, F, ], and J in the boxes provided. Add the amounts from Schedules A and B to determine the total amount of the debtor’s assets.
Add the amounts of all claims from Schedules D, E, and F to determine the total amount of the debtor’s liabilities. Individual debtors must

also complete the "Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data" if they file a case under chapter 7, 11, or 13.

NAME OF SCHEDULE ATTACHED | NO.OF ASSETS LIABILITIES OTHER
(YES/NO) SHEETS
A - Real Property Yes 1 36,032,400.00
B - Personal Property Yes 5 4,583,277.40
C - Property Claimed as Exempt No 0
D - Creditors Holding Secured Claims Yes 3 1,373,565.39
E - Creditors Holding Unsecured Yes 2 1,500.00
Priority Claims (Total of Claims on Schedule E)
F - Creditors Holding Unsecured Yes 19 4,695,927.09
Nonpriority Claims
G - Executory Contracts and Yes 164
Unexpired Leases
H - Codebtors Yes 6
I - Current Income of Individual No 0 N/A
Debtor(s)
J - Current Expenditures of Individual No 0 N/A
Debtor(s)
Total Number of Sheets of ALL Schedules 200
TR L 40,615,677.40
Total Liabilities 6,070,992.48

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2014 - Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Best Case Bankruptcy
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Form 6 - Statistical Summary (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court
Northern District of Ohio

Inre D & L Energy, Inc. Case No.___13-40813
Debtor

Chapter. 11

STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF CERTAIN LIABILITIES AND RELATED DATA (28 U.S.C. § 159)

If you are an individual debtor whose debts are primarily consumer debts, as defined in § 101(8) of the Bankruptcy Code (11 U.S.C.§ 101(8)), filing
a case under chapter 7, 11 or 13, you must report all information requested below.

O Check this box if you are an individual debtor whose debts are NOT primarily consumer debts. You are not required to
report any information here.

This information is for statistical purposes only under 28 U.S.C. § 159.
Summarize the following types of liabilities, as reported in the Schedules, and total them.

Type of Liability Amount

Domestic Support Obligations (from Schedule E)

Taxes and Certain Other Debts Owed to Governmental Units
(from Schedule E)

Claims for Death or Personal Injury While Debtor Was Intoxicated
(from Schedule E) (whether disputed or undisputed)

Student Loan Obligations (from Schedule F)

Domestic Support, Separation Agreement, and Divorce Decree
Obligations Not Reported on Schedule E

Obligations to Pension or Profit-Sharing, and Other Similar Obligations
(from Schedule F)

TOTAL

State the following:

Average Income (from Schedule [, Line 16)

Average Expenses (from Schedule J, Line 18)

Current Monthly Income (from Form 22A Line 12; OR,
Form 22B Line 11; OR, Form 22C Line 20 )

State the following:

1. Total from Schedule D, "UNSECURED PORTION, IF ANY"
column

2. Total from Schedule E, "AMOUNT ENTITLED TO PRIORITY"
column

3. Total from Schedule E, "AMOUNT NOT ENTITLED TO
PRIORITY, IF ANY" column

4. Total from Schedule F

5. Total of non-priority unsecured debt (sum of 1, 3, and 4)
Software Copyright (c) 1996-2014 - Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com Best Case Bankruptcy
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B6F (Official Form 6F) (12/07)

Inre D & L Energy, Inc. Case No. 13-40813

Debtor

AMENDED
SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

State the name, mailing address, including zip code, and last four digits of any account number, of all entities holding unsecured claims without priority against the
debtor or the property of the debtor, as of the date of filing of the petition. The complete account number of any account the debtor has with the creditor is useful to the
trustee and the creditor and may be provided if the debtor chooses to do so. If a minor child is a creditor, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's
parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m). Do not
include claims listed in Schedules D and E. If all creditors will not fit on this page, use the continuation sheet provided.

If any entity other than a spouse in a joint case may be jointly liable on a claim, place an "X" in the column labeled "Codebtor," include the entity on the appropriate
schedule of creditors, and complete Schedule H - Codebtors. If a joint petition is filed, state whether the husband, wife, both of them, or the marital community may be
liable on each claim by placing an "H," "W," "J," or "C" in the column labeled "Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community."

If the claim is contingent, place an "X" in the column labeled "Contingent." If the claim is unliquidated, place an "X" in the column labeled "Unliquidated." If the
claim is disputed, place an "X" in the column labeled "Disputed.” (You may need to place an "X" in more than one of these three columns.)

Report the total of all claims listed on this schedule in the box labeled "Total" on the last sheet of the completed schedule. Report this total also on the Summary of
Schedules and, if the debtor is an individual with primarily consumer debts, report this total also on the Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.

O Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured claims to report on this Schedule F.

CREDITOR'S NAME, 8 Husband, Wife, Joint, or Community 8 g P
IN%?%I%’GAZDI}?%%SDSE E H DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND ? ’f g
i B W CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. IF CLAIM Ilaju
AND ACCOUNT NUMBER Tl N|ju|T| AMOUNT OF CLAIM
See instructions ab olc IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE. clilE
(See instructions above.) R S R g
Account No. Guarantee of loan for Pipeline Systems T E
D
Farmer's National Bank of Canfield
20 S. Broad Street -
P.O. Box 555
Canfield, OH 44406
0.00
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Subtotal
i i t h .
0  continuation sheets attached (Total of this page) 0.00
Total
(Report on Summary of Schedules) 0.00

Software Copynglhtéc) 1996-20 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com /N:20849-141205 RBest as]e- Bankruptcy
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B6 Declaration (Official Form 6 - Declaration). (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court
Northern District of Ohio

Inre _D &L Energy, Inc. Case No. _13-40813

Debtor(s) Chapter 11

DECLARATION CONCERNING DEBTOR'S SCHEDULES

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

1, the President of the corporation named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have
read the foregoing summary and schedules, consisting of 3 sheets, and that they are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Dat \j mw&@ Zﬁ/ﬁ 20/S sigaure __ 7~ ‘/j%

Mark H. Van Tyne
President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment fadup to 5 years or both.
18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Scftware Copyright (c) 1996-2014 Bes! Case, LLC - www bestcase.com Best Case Bankruptey
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